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AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Dated: October, 2010

The Regional Executive Director
Airports Authority of India
Northern/Eastern/Western/Southern/N. E. Region.
Del h i/Kol kata/Mu m ba i/C hen na jiG uwa hati.

The Principal
CA TC, Allahabad.

Executive Director
FIU/RCDU

General Manager
CRSD

Sub: Placement in the arade of "Assistant General Manaaer (Com-Tech)".

Sir,

The following Sr. Managers (Com-Technical) are placed in the grade of Assistant
General Manager (Com-Technical) in the pay scale of Rs. 32,900-58,0001- w.e.f. the
dates mentioned against their names:-

S.NO. NAME (S/SHRI) Dt. Of joining
to the post of
Sr. Manager
(Com- Tech)

Effective date
for grant of
AGM Scale

07/07/2007
29/06/2007

I B.K. CHOWPHURY

07/07/2010
29/06/2010
29/06/2010
23/07/2010
29/06/2010

I P.K. KULSHRESHTHA
~- 29/06/2007

29/06/2007
29/06/2007
02/07/2007
06/07/2007
19/07/2007
10/07/2007
23/07/2007
29/06/2007
20/07/2007
29/06/2007
17/07/2007
18/07/2007
20/07/2007
06/07/2007

I SHY AM KISHORE GHOSH
I J. MAJUMDAR

10. I P. DUTTA
11. I M.G.V. SUNDARARAJAN

29/06/2010
29/06/2010
02/07/2010
06/07/2010-

19/07/2010 I

10/07/201LI

20. I ASHOK KUMAR DASS-II~ \~~~ ~~~

~
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2.

Dt. Of joining
to the post of
Sr. Manager
(Com-Tech)

Effective date
for grant of
AGM Scale

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority

Yours faithfully,
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(ELIZABETH SEBASTIAN)
SR. MANAGER (PERS)

Distribution:

~ ED(CNS-OM)
~ EH/PAR/MIS CELL .
~ General Secretary, AAOA(I)/ ACOA/ SC&ST Association.


